The unknown Kukis looted all the movable items of my mother house and causing 
damaged all my properties. Finally they burn down my uncle and mother Kacha house into ashes 
The estimate value of causing damaged, looting and burning down properties and house is 
approximately 1,70,000/-(one lakh and seventy thousand). 

It is requested to kindly take up legal action against the culprits. oen 
I could not report ih timd as 

relief camp at Sawombung!ç 

Dated 17/12/2023. 

2 tueaded as 

t48 f149{44 8f4436/ 380 - IPc 

current communal clash and I was lodged at